### 503727616 03/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3774259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FERRING INTERNATIONAL CENTER S.A.	01/25/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERRING B.V.
Street Address:	POLARIS AVE 144
City:	HOOFDDORP
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2132 JX

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12364990
Application Number:	14045311

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)706-7920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027067910

**Email:** patentadmin@fanellihaag.com

Correspondent Name: FANELLI HAAG PLLC
Address Line 1: 1300 | STREET, N.W.
Address Line 2: SUITE 850 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0210-0001US1 AND US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M. WOODHOUSE	
SIGNATURE: /Scott M. Woodhouse, Reg. No. 54,747/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/08/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0210-0001US1\_Assignment\_FICSA\_TO\_Ferring\_BV#page1.tif source=0210-0001US1\_Assignment\_FICSA\_TO\_Ferring\_BV#page2.tif source=0210-0001US1\_Assignment\_FICSA\_TO\_Ferring\_BV#page3.tif source=0210-0001US1\_Assignment\_FICSA\_TO\_Ferring\_BV#page4.tif

PATENT 503727616 REEL: 037925 FRAME: 0316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0210-0000GEN (Worldwide Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

FERRING INTERNATIONAL CENTER S.A., with principal offices located at Ch. De la Verdognausaz 50 1162 Saint-Prex, Switzerland ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to: FERRING B.V., with principal offices located at Polaris Ave 144 2132 JX Hoofddorp, The Netherlands ("Assignee") their entire right, title and interest in all countries and patent regions (i.e., worldwide), including the United States of America and its territorial possessions, including all rights of priority and rights to recover for infringement, in the invention(s) disclosed in the patent applications entitled:

# MONOLITHIC INTRAVAGINAL RINGS COMPRISING PROGESTERONE AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USES THEREOF

claiming the benefit of the priority date of U.S. Appl. No. 61/026,115, U.S. Appl. No. 61/139,454, and/or International Appl. No. PCT/US2009/000672, and having the following application numbers found in APPENDIX A.

Assignee is desirous of securing Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued that may claim priority to these applications together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents and patent applications that claim priority thereto as well as all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or that claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries and patent regions worldwide that may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof ("Assignment").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignee respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

4843-7196-7276, v.

FANELLI HAAG PLLC

PATENT REEL: 037925 FRAME: 0317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0210-0000GEN (Worldwide Rights)

IN WITNESS WHEREC FERRING INTERNAT	OF, executed by the undersigned who is duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of TONAL CENTER S.A.		
	Date: 26/01/2016_Signature:		
	Name: Pascal Voirol Senior Director		
	Title: Finance & Controlling  FERRING INTERNATIONAL CENTER S.A. 3rd Party Businesses		
PERMING INTERNATIONAL CENTERS.A.			
	Curt McDaniel Vice President Global Legal Advisor		
Notary Public:			
	Dated on:		

4843-7196-7276, v. 1

FANELLI HAAG PLLC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0210-0000GEN (Worldwide Rights)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned who is duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of FERRING B.V.:				
	Date: ZGOLLOS Signature:			
	Name:	Pierre-Jérôme Blain		
	Title:	/ Vice President Global Intellectual Property		
	FERRING B.V.	• •		
Notary Public:				
,	Dated on:	•••		
	Dates of a	***************************************		

4843-7196-7276, v. 1

FANELLI HAAG PLLC

**PATENT** 

#### APPENDIX A

- ARGENTINA Appl. No. P0900100365
- AUSTRALIA Appl. No. 2009210779
- 3. AUSTRALIA Appl. No. 2013203779
- 4. BRAZIL Appl. No. P10905946-6
- 5. CANADA Appl. No. 2713943
- 6. CHILE Appl. No. 242-2009
- 7. CHINA Appl. No. 200980112513.9
- 8. CHINA Appl. No. 201410380175.X
- 9, EURASIA Appl. No. 201070919
- 10. EURASIA Appl. No. 201491815
- 11. EUROPE Appl. No. 09707504.8
- 12. EUROPE Appl. No. 10187686.0
- 13. HONG KONG Appl. No. 11104461.9
- 14. ISRAEL Appl. No. 207376
- 15. ISRAEL Appl. No. 221988
- 16. INDIA Appl. No. 3272/KOLNP/2010
- 17. JAPAN Appl. No. 2010-545030
- 18. JAPAN Appl. No. 2014-055994
- 19. KOREA Appl. No. 10-2010-7019899
- 20. KOREA Appl. No. 10-2014-7006224
- 21. MEXICO Appl. No. MX/a/2010/008545
- 22. NEW ZEALAND Patent No. 587758
- 23. NEW ZEALAND Patent No. 596844
- 24. NEW ZEALAND Patent No. 611268
- 25. SINGAPORE Appl. No. 201300828-9
- 26. SINGAPORE Appl. No. 201005602-6
- 27. TAIWAN Appl. No. 098103540
- 28. TAIWAN Appl. No. 104111334
- 29. U.S. Appl. No. 61/026,115
- 30. U.S. Appl. No. 61/139,454
- 31. U.S. Patent No. 8,580,293 B2
- 32. U.S. Appl. No. 14/045,311
- 33. VENEZUELA Appl. No. 2009-000200
- 34. SOUTH AFRICA Patent No. 2010/06306
- 35. SOUTH AFRICA Appl. No. 2013/07320
- 36. SOUTH AFRICA Appl. No. 2013/07321
- 37. INTERNATIONAL Appl. No. PCT/US2009/000672

4843-7196-7276. v.

FANELLI HAAG PLLC

PATENT

REEL: 037925 FRAME: 0320